I further report that during the audit period of the Company there were no specific events | actions having a 
major bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, 
standards, etc except the following:

•	 During the year under review, the Company has Increased authorised share capital from ` 52,00,00,000 
(rupees fifty two crores) divided into 1,00,00,000 (one crore) equity shares of ` 10 each and 4,20,00,000 
(four crores twenty lakh) non-cumulative redeemable preference shares of ` 10 each to ` 57,00,00,000 
(rupees fifty seven crores) divided into 1,00,00,000 (one crore) equity shares of ̀  10 each and 4,70,00,000 
(four crores and seventy lakh) non-cumulative redeemable preference shares of ` 10 each by passing the 
necessary resolution at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on August 23, 2024;

•	 During the year under review, the Company increased the paid up share capital by way of allotment in the